MIDLANDS

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Active Programs by Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) Code

Midlands Technical College’s (MTC) mission is to provide “accessible, affordable, quality education and training

that prepares a diverse student population to attain competitive, high-demand careers; to transfer to four-year

colleges and universities; and to achieve their professional and personal goals.” Below is a list of all active
programs and their Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) code.

School

Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades
Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Program Title

Associate in Applied Sci - Automotive Technology
Associate in Applied Sci - Building Construction Tech.
Associate in Applied Sci - Commercial Graphics

Associate in Applied Sci - Heat, Vent, Air Cond. Tech.
Associate in Applied Sci - Machine Tool Technology
Associate in Applied Sci - Mechatronics Technology
Associate in Applied Science - Welding Technology
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Auto Heat/Air Con Rep
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Basic Elect Wiring
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Brake/Susp/Str Repair
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Carpentry

Certificate in Industrial Technology - Drive Train Repair
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Elect Systems Repair
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Engine Performance
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Engine Repair
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Heat, Vent, Air & Ref
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Mach Tool(machining)
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Mechatronics Tech |
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Renewable Energy Tech
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Welding & Cutting Fun
Certificate in Industrial Technology - Welding Qualif.
Diploma in Applied Science - Air Cond./Refrigeration Mech.
Diploma in Applied Science - Ind. Electricity/Electronics
Diploma in Applied Science - Machine Tool

Associate in Applied Sci - Accounting

Associate in Applied Sci - Administrative Office Tech.
Associate in Applied Sci - Business Admin

Associate in Applied Sci - Management

Associate in Applied Sci - Marketing

Certificate in Business - Accounting

Certificate in Business - Business Professions Prep
Certificate in Business - Digital Marketing

Certificate in Business - Entrepreneurship

CIP Code
47.0604
46.0415
50.0402
47.0201
48.0501
15.0499
48.0508
47.0604
46.0302
47.0604
15.1001
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0201
48.0501
15.0499
15.1703
48.0508
48.0508
47.0201
47.0105
48.0501
52.0301
52.0401
52.0101
52.0201
52.1801
52.0301
52.0101
52.1801
52.0101

1|Page




Business

Business

Business

Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Education and Public Service
Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Interdisciplinary Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
STEM

STEM

MIDLANDS

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Certificate in Business - Medical Office Administration
Certificate in Business - Office Support Specialist
Certificate in Business - Supervision

Associate in Applied Sci - Criminal Justice Technology
Associate in Applied Sci - Early Care and Education
Associate in Applied Sci - Human Services

Associate in Applied Sci - Paralegal

Certificate in Public Service - American Sign Language
Certificate in Public Service - Behavioral Interventionist
Certificate in Public Service - Criminal Justice

Certificate in Public Service - Early Childhood Development
Certificate in Public Service - Homeland Security
Certificate in Public Service - Paralegal

Certificate in Public Service - Pre-Police Academy Training
Certificate in Public Service - Pub Service Professions Prep
Associate in Applied Sci - Dental Hygiene

Associate in Applied Sci - Emerg Med Tech - Paramedic
Associate in Applied Sci - Medical Lab Technology
Associate in Applied Sci - Nursing (ADN)

Associate in Applied Sci - Physical Therapist Asst.
Associate in Applied Sci - Radiologic Technology
Associate in Applied Sci - Respiratory Care

Associate in Applied Sci - Surgical Technology

Certificate in Health Science - Adv Card & Vas Inter Rad
Certificate in Health Science - Cardiac Care Technician
Certificate in Health Science - Community Pharm Tech
Certificate in Health Science - Health Care Professions Prep
Certificate in Health Science - Medical Assisting
Certificate in Health Science - Nuclear Medicine Tech
Certificate in Health Science - Nursing Assistant
Certificate in Health Science - Phlebotomy

Certificate in Health Science - Pre-Nursing

Certificate in Health Science - Pre-Occup Therapy Asst

Diploma in Applied Science - Expanded Duty Dental Assisting

Diploma in Applied Science - Practical Nursing (PN)
Associate in Arts

Associate in Science

Certificate in Arts - General College Studies
Certificate in Arts - Transfer Studies

Associate in Applied Sci - Architectural Engr. Tech.
Associate in Applied Sci - Civil Engineering Technology

51.0716
52.0401
52.0201
43.0104
19.0708
44.0000
22.0302
16.1603
51.1501
43.0104
19.0709
43.0104
22.0302
43.0104
43.0104
51.0602
51.0904
51.1004
51.3801
51.0806
51.0907
51.0908
51.0909
51.9999
51.9999
51.0805
51.9999
51.3902
51.0905
51.3902
51.1009
51.1105
51.1107
51.0601
51.3901
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
15.0101
15.0201

2|Page




STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM
STEM

MIDLANDS

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Associate in Applied Sci - Computer Technology

Associate in Applied Sci - Electronics Engineering Tech.
Associate in Applied Sci - Engineering Fundamentals

Associate in Applied Sci - Mechanical Engineering Tech
Associate in Applied Sci - Network Systems Management
Certificate in Computer Technology - Al and Machine Learning
Certificate in Computer Technology - Application Programming
Certificate in Computer Technology - Cyber Info Assurance
Certificate in Computer Technology - Database Development
Certificate in Computer Technology - Networking Specialist
Certificate in Computer Technology - Routing & Netwrk Config
Certificate in Computer Technology - Web Design and Maint
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Comp Graphics
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Design Tech
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Systems & Codes
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Chem Sys Fund
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Comp Aided Design
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Constr Engr Tech
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Elec and Comp Fund
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Engineering Science
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Mech Systems Fund
Certificate in Engineering Technology - Structural Engr Tech

Certificate in Engineering Technology - Surveying Fund

11.0301
15.0303
14.0102
15.0805
11.9999
11.9999
11.0301
11.1003
11.0301
11.9999
11.9999
11.0301
15.1303
15.0101
15.0101
15.0615
15.1306
15.0201
15.0303
24.0101
15.0805
15.0201
15.0201

3|Page






