

## Active Programs by Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) Code

Midlands Technical College's (MTC) mission is to provide "accessible, affordable, quality education and training that prepares a diverse student population to attain competitive, high-demand careers; to transfer to four-year colleges and universities; and to achieve their professional and personal goals." Below is a list of all active programs and their Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) code.

School	Program Title	CIP Code
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Automotive Technology	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Building Construction Tech.	46.0415
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Commercial Graphics	50.0402
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Heat, Vent, Air Cond. Tech.	47.0201
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Machine Tool Technology	48.0501
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Sci - Mechatronics Technology	15.0499
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Associate in Applied Science - Welding Technology	48.0508
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Auto Heat/Air Con Rep	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Basic Elect Wiring	46.0302
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Brake/Susp/Str Repair	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Carpentry	15.1001
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Drive Train Repair	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Elect Systems Repair	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Engine Performance	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Engine Repair	47.0604
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Heat, Vent, Air & Ref	47.0201
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Mach Tool(machining)	48.0501
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Mechatronics Tech I	15.0499
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Renewable Energy Tech	15.1703
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Welding & Cutting Fun	48.0508
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Certificate in Industrial Technology - Welding Qualif.	48.0508
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Diploma in Applied Science - Air Cond./Refrigeration Mech.	47.0201
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Diploma in Applied Science - Ind. Electricity/Electronics	47.0105
Advanced Manuf and Skilled Trades	Diploma in Applied Science - Machine Tool	48.0501
Business	Associate in Applied Sci - Accounting	52.0301
Business	Associate in Applied Sci - Administrative Office Tech.	52.0401
Business	Associate in Applied Sci - Business Admin	52.0101
Business	Associate in Applied Sci - Management	52.0201
Business	Associate in Applied Sci - Marketing	52.1801
Business	Certificate in Business - Accounting	52.0301
Business	Certificate in Business - Business Professions Prep	52.0101
Business	Certificate in Business - Digital Marketing	52.1801
Business	Certificate in Business - Entrepreneurship	52.0101



Business	Certificate in Business - Medical Office Administration	51.0716
Business	Certificate in Business - Office Support Specialist	52.0401
Business	Certificate in Business - Supervision	52.0201
Education and Public Service	Associate in Applied Sci - Criminal Justice Technology	43.0104
Education and Public Service	Associate in Applied Sci - Early Care and Education	19.0708
Education and Public Service	Associate in Applied Sci - Human Services	44.0000
Education and Public Service	Associate in Applied Sci - Paralegal	22.0302
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - American Sign Language	16.1603
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Behavioral Interventionist	51.1501
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Criminal Justice	43.0104
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Early Childhood Development	19.0709
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Homeland Security	43.0104
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Paralegal	22.0302
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Pre-Police Academy Training	43.0104
Education and Public Service	Certificate in Public Service - Pub Service Professions Prep	43.0104
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Dental Hygiene	51.0602
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Emerg Med Tech - Paramedic	51.0904
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Medical Lab Technology	51.1004
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Nursing (ADN)	51.3801
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Physical Therapist Asst.	51.0806
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Radiologic Technology	51.0907
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Respiratory Care	51.0908
Health Care	Associate in Applied Sci - Surgical Technology	51.0909
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Adv Card & Vas Inter Rad	51.9999
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Cardiac Care Technician	51.9999
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Community Pharm Tech	51.0805
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Health Care Professions Prep	51.9999
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Medical Assisting	51.3902
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Nuclear Medicine Tech	51.0905
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Nursing Assistant	51.3902
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Phlebotomy	51.1009
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Pre-Nursing	51.1105
Health Care	Certificate in Health Science - Pre-Occup Therapy Asst	51.1107
Health Care	Diploma in Applied Science - Expanded Duty Dental Assisting	51.0601
Health Care	Diploma in Applied Science - Practical Nursing (PN)	51.3901
Interdisciplinary Studies	Associate in Arts	24.0101
Interdisciplinary Studies	Associate in Science	24.0101
Interdisciplinary Studies	Certificate in Arts - General College Studies	24.0101
Interdisciplinary Studies	Certificate in Arts - Transfer Studies	24.0101
STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Architectural Engr. Tech.	15.0101
STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Civil Engineering Technology	15.0201



STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Computer Technology	11.0301
STEM		
	Associate in Applied Sci - Electronics Engineering Tech.	15.0303
STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Engineering Fundamentals	14.0102
STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Mechanical Engineering Tech	15.0805
STEM	Associate in Applied Sci - Network Systems Management	11.9999
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Al and Machine Learning	11.9999
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Application Programming	11.0301
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Cyber Info Assurance	11.1003
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Database Development	11.0301
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Networking Specialist	11.9999
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Routing & Netwrk Config	11.9999
STEM	Certificate in Computer Technology - Web Design and Maint	11.0301
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Comp Graphics	15.1303
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Design Tech	15.0101
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Arch Systems & Codes	15.0101
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Chem Sys Fund	15.0615
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Comp Aided Design	15.1306
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Constr Engr Tech	15.0201
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Elec and Comp Fund	15.0303
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Engineering Science	24.0101
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Mech Systems Fund	15.0805
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Structural Engr Tech	15.0201
STEM	Certificate in Engineering Technology - Surveying Fund	15.0201